HB0644/395163/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 644

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>Individuals and</u>"; in the same line, strike ", and Returning Residents"; strike line 3 in its entirety; in lines 7 and 12, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>or</u>"; in line 7, strike ", or recently returned to the State"; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 12 down through "State" in line 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after "YEARS;" insert "OR"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 11 down through "STATE" in line 14 and substitute "WHO IS AT LEAST 65 YEARS OLD"; after line 27, insert:

"(1) THE MAXIMUM ASSESSED VALUE OF A DWELLING THAT IS ELIGIBLE FOR THE TAX CREDIT UNDER THIS SECTION;";

and in line 28, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", and "(4)", respectively.